

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1049/2008 IN S.L.P.(C)NO.2864/2007

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M.B. PREETHA AND ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

(With application for c/delay in filing review petition with office report)
WITH

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1052/2008 IN C.A.NO. 4587/2006

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

USHA K.K. AND ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

(With application for c/delay in filing review petition with office report)
WITH

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1189/2008 IN S.L.P.(C)NO.7198/2007

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VANIKESARI AND ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

(With application for c/delay in filing review petition with office report)

Date : 06/11/2008:

These Petitions were circulated for
perusal of their Lordships today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

(By Circulation)

UPON perusing the Review Petition and the connected
papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER