

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.GUPTA

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1052 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL 4587/2006

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA K.K.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was circulated today.

By Circulation

Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to file fresh address of respondent No.12.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that further address of respondent No.12 could not be traced and that he will be filing application for service on unserved respondents by substituted service.

Petitioner to file an application for substituted service within a week and take steps for service on the unserved respondents thereafter.

List again on 3.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj