

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1189 OF 2008 IN SLP(C) 7198/2007

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANIKESARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite order dated 3.8.2009 of last chance, no counter
affidavit is filed by respondent No.2.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 7 are served but there is no
appearance.

Await service of notice on respondent No.3.

List again on 28.10.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj