

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1052 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL 4587/2006

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA K.K.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 This Petition was circulated today.  
For the petitioner:

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For the respondent:

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.  
Mr. P.A. Noor Mohd., Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Purush, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.5, 7, 11, 14, 24, 27 to 29, 31, 33,  
35, 36, 38, 42, 43, 46, 48, 53, 65, 70 to 72, 76, 79, 81, 83  
to 85, 87, 89, 93 to 95, 98, 101, 178, 179, 181, 183, 185 and  
190 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on the other respondents, as per  
affidavit with proof of publication.

List again on 16.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar