

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1049 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL 2864/2007

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.B.PREETHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH R.P.(C) NO. 1052 of 2008 in C.A.No. 4587/2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

R.P.(C) NO. 1189 of 2008 S.L.P. (C.) NO. 7198/2007

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent (s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted to file
rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master