

\$ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1049 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL 2864/2007

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.B.PREETHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH R.P.(C) NO. 1052 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT
impleadment and office report)

and directions and

R.P.(C) NO. 1189 of 2008(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.for
M/S. Temple Law Firm

For respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Ms. Giffara S, Adv.for
Mr. R.P.Goyal, Adv.

Mr. P.POarameswaran Adv.for
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Rajender Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv. For
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.(NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Application for impleadment is allowed.

The Review Petitions are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION(C) NO.1049 OF 2008

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2864 OF 2007

Kerala Public Service Commission

..Petitioner

versus

M.B.Preetha & Another

..Respondents

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(C) NO.1052 OF 2008
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4587 OF 2006

WITH

REVIEW PETITION(C) NO.1189 OF 2008
IN
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 7198 OF 2007

O R D E R

The Application for impleadment in Review Petition
No. 1052 of 2008 is allowed.

Having heard learned counsel for the appearing
parties and having perused the record, we find no merit in
the review petitions.

The Review Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

However, we keep the question of law open.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 08, 2010

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]